

PS&E JOB NO : 15C529 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009069 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5027
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 SR 304 TO WM E SUTTON RD NE
 PAVING
 15C529
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(015), UTB 1252, UTB 1270, UTB 1271
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			49.33 %		81.18 %	
			200,900.00	300,000.00	99,100.00	364,000.00	163,100.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-57.28 %		-56.30 %	
			27,460.00	11,732.24	-15,727.76	12,000.00	-15,460.00	
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	100.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	83.6800	318.40 %	95.0000	375.00 %	
			2,000.00	8,368.00	6,368.00	9,500.00	7,500.00	
STRUCTURE								
4	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 303/13							
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	385.0000	54.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,700.00	2,700.00	5,000.00	0.00	
5	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 303/13							
	226.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	41.8000	109.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			4,520.00	9,446.80	4,926.80	5,650.00	1,130.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
6	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 303/13							
	226.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	50.0500	66.83 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			6,780.00	11,311.30	4,531.30	9,040.00	2,260.00	
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	147640.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	2.2400	12.00 %	3.1000	55.00 %	
			295,280.00	330,713.60	35,433.60	457,684.00	162,404.00	
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	34.2000	TON	150.0000	307.0300	104.69 %	325.0000	116.67 %	
			5,130.00	10,500.43	5,370.43	11,115.00	5,985.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C529 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009069 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5027
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 SR 304 TO WM E SUTTON RD NE
 PAVING
 15C529
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(015), UTB 1252, UTB 1270, UTB 1271
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 15130.0000	TON	76.0000 1,149,880.00	87.2000 1,319,336.00	14.74 %	80.0000 1,210,400.00	5.26 % 60,520.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		40,858.00	40,858.00	0.00 %	40,858.00	0.00 %
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		27,238.00	27,238.00	0.00 %	27,238.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,326.00	5,326.00	0.00 %	5,326.00	0.00 %
13	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 108.0000	L.F.	14.0000 1,512.00	38.5000 4,158.00	175.00 % 2,646.00	25.0000 2,700.00	78.57 % 1,188.00
14	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 134.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,340.00	61.6000 8,254.40	516.00 % 6,914.40	25.0000 3,350.00	150.00 % 2,010.00
15	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 134.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,010.00	50.6000 6,780.40	237.33 % 4,770.40	25.0000 3,350.00	66.67 % 1,340.00
16	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
17	INLET PROTECTION 158.0000	EACH	80.0000 12,640.00	88.0000 13,904.00	10.00 % 1,264.00	75.0000 11,850.00	-6.25 % -790.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C529 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009069 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5027
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 SR 304 TO WM E SUTTON RD NE
 PAVING
 15C529
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(015), UTB 1252, UTB 1270, UTB 1271
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
TRAFFIC							
19	PAINT LINE						
	60310.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2200	10.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %
			12,062.00	13,268.20	1,206.20	12,062.00	0.00
20	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE						
	50080.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.7700	-48.67 %	0.7500	-50.00 %
			75,120.00	38,561.60	-36,558.40	37,560.00	-37,560.00
21	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE						
	8130.0000	L.F.	2.7500	2.9700	8.00 %	3.0000	9.09 %
			22,357.50	24,146.10	1,788.60	24,390.00	2,032.50
22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	8350.0000	S.F.	5.5000	6.0500	10.00 %	7.0000	27.27 %
			45,925.00	50,517.50	4,592.50	58,450.00	12,525.00
23	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	1220.0000	L.F.	9.0000	9.9000	10.00 %	10.0000	11.11 %
			10,980.00	12,078.00	1,098.00	12,200.00	1,220.00
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	31.0000	EACH	165.0000	159.5000	-3.33 %	160.0000	-3.03 %
			5,115.00	4,944.50	-170.50	4,960.00	-155.00
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER						
	20.0000	EACH	65.0000	121.0000	86.15 %	120.0000	84.62 %
			1,300.00	2,420.00	1,120.00	2,400.00	1,100.00
26	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL						
	7.0000	EACH	50.0000	71.5000	43.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %
			350.00	500.50	150.50	490.00	140.00
27	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1						
	0.3000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,100.0000	10.00 %	1,100.0000	10.00 %
			300.00	330.00	30.00	330.00	30.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C529 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009069 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5027
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 SR 304 TO WM E SUTTON RD NE
 PAVING
 15C529
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(015), UTB 1252, UTB 1270, UTB 1271
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC							
28	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	0.2000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,650.0000	65.00 %	1,600.0000	60.00 %
			200.00	330.00	130.00	320.00	120.00
29	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	16.8000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,375.0000	37.50 %	1,400.0000	40.00 %
			16,800.00	23,100.00	6,300.00	23,520.00	6,720.00
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	93920.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.3900	95.00 %	0.4500	125.00 %
			18,784.00	36,628.80	17,844.80	42,264.00	23,480.00
31	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM BURWELL ST						
		L.S.			67.39 %		117.39 %
			9,200.00	15,400.00	6,200.00	20,000.00	10,800.00
32	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 6TH ST						
		L.S.			-11.61 %		-1.79 %
			11,200.00	9,900.00	-1,300.00	11,000.00	-200.00
33	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 11TH ST						
		L.S.			291.18 %		17.65 %
			1,700.00	6,650.00	4,950.00	2,000.00	300.00
34	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 13TH ST						
		L.S.			47.13 %		91.08 %
			15,700.00	23,100.00	7,400.00	30,000.00	14,300.00
35	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 16TH ST						
		L.S.			48.08 %		92.31 %
			15,600.00	23,100.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	14,400.00
36	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SHERIDAN RD						
		L.S.			57.95 %		79.49 %
			19,500.00	30,800.00	11,300.00	35,000.00	15,500.00
37	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SYLVAN WAY						
		L.S.			48.08 %		79.49 %
			15,600.00	23,100.00	7,500.00	28,000.00	12,400.00
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM HOLLIS ST						
		L.S.			48.08 %		79.49 %
			15,600.00	23,100.00	7,500.00	28,000.00	12,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C529 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009069 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5027
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 SR 304 TO WM E SUTTON RD NE
 PAVING
 15C529
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(015), UTB 1252, UTB 1270, UTB 1271
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NE RIDDELL RD	L.S.			44.84 %		60.14 %
			28,100.00	40,700.00	12,600.00	45,000.00	16,900.00
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NE FURNEYS LN	L.S.			54.17 %		70.45 %
			26,400.00	40,700.00	14,300.00	45,000.00	18,600.00
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NE FUSON RD	L.S.			26.80 %		44.09 %
			34,700.00	44,000.00	9,300.00	50,000.00	15,300.00
42	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NE MCWILLIAMS RD	L.S.			14.52 %		26.03 %
			36,500.00	41,800.00	5,300.00	46,000.00	9,500.00
43	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NE BENTLEY DR	L.S.			15.47 %		27.07 %
			36,200.00	41,800.00	5,600.00	46,000.00	9,800.00
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NE FAIRGROUNDS RD	L.S.			20.11 %		32.18 %
			34,800.00	41,800.00	7,000.00	46,000.00	11,200.00
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-43.08 %		28.21 %
			468,000.00	266,372.63	-201,627.37	600,000.00	132,000.00
OTHER ITEMS							
46	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			366.67 %		66.67 %
			3,000.00	14,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00
47	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			17.50 %		87.50 %
	10.0000		400.0000	470.0000	700.00	750.0000	3,500.00
48	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH			36.06 %		66.67 %
	83.0000		600.0000	816.3500	216.3500	1,000.0000	33,200.00
			49,800.00	67,757.05	17,957.05	83,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C529 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009069 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5027
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 SR 304 TO WM E SUTTON RD NE
 PAVING
 15C529
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(015), UTB 1252, UTB 1270, UTB 1271
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 41.0000	EACH	400.0000 16,400.00	433.2500 17,763.25	8.31 % 1,363.25	800.0000 32,800.00	100.00 % 16,400.00	
50	ADJUST VALVE BOX 73.0000	EACH	400.0000 29,200.00	935.0000 68,255.00	133.75 % 39,055.00	700.0000 51,100.00	75.00 % 21,900.00	
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	
54	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	598.58	-40.14 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
56	ADJUST MONITOR WELL 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	1,870.0000 3,740.00	367.50 % 2,940.00	800.0000 1,600.00	100.00 % 800.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,880,163.50</u>	<u>\$3,181,584.88</u>	10.47%	<u>\$3,652,003.00</u>	26.80%	\$0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED								
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,880,163.50</u>	<u>\$3,181,584.88</u>	10.47%	<u>\$3,652,003.00</u>	26.80%	
2ND BIDDER REJECTED								